Debtor 1

CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC. (2020)

Dewioe 2

{Bpease. i Rliag)

Cata nurmbar 20-11947

United States Bankruptey Court for the: District of Delaware

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

Claim #18 Date Filed: 9/21/2020

04/16

Identify the Claim

Nate Stamped Copy Returned
[ No self addressed stamped envelope

3 No copy to return

1. Who is the current
creditor?

LIPSCOMB COUNTY

Name of the current creditor (the person or énlity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the crediton Wsed with the gedior

2. Has this claim been
acquired from
someone else?

Xl No
] ves. From whom?

3. Where should notices

Where should notices to the creditor be sent?

Whete should payments tothe creditor he sent? (if

and payments to the diffarenty
creditor be sent? D_'Layne Carter LIPSCOMB COUNTY%PBFCM
Federal Rule of Narne Wame
Bankruptey Procedure
(FRBPfFZOyOQ{g) P.O. Box 9132 P.0. BOX 9132
Number Street Numiser Streel
Amarillo X 79105-9132 Amarillo X 79105
City State ZIP Cade City Ste ZIP Code
RECE Coniact phone (806) 359-3188 Coatact phang
HVED Contact email dpcarter@pbfem.com Comagt enag
Unitarm claim (dentifier fer ebactronic payments in chapter 13 0 you use ongl None
KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS
4. Does this claim amend X No
one already filed? L) Yes. Claim number on court claims registry {if known) Filed on
MW 10D P YYYY
5. Doyou know if anyone ¥XJ No

else has filed a proof
of clalm for this claim?

O ves. wWho.made the sarlier filing?

A

20119472009210000000000



Claim #18  Date Filed: 9/21/2020


‘ Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number 1] No
¥’°glusg toidentifythe ¥ ves. Last 4 digits of the dabtar's accaunt or any number you use to identify the debtor:
ebtor
Please see attached statement.

7. How much is the claim? $33,792.05 . Does this amount inciude interest or ather charges?
L ne

&l res.Tax statements on which this claim is founded are attached.

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Ad Valorem Property Taxes

9. Isall or part of the claim T Np

secured? R v Claim secured by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and

5. Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Constitution.
Nature of property:

& Real estate.

3 Mator venicle
X Other. Describe: Mineral Leases
The debt is incurred January st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01,
32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically
Basis for perfection: perfected as a matter of law.

Value of property: Fully Secured
Amount of the claim that is secured:  $33,792.05

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: {The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the ameunt in line 7.)

REC EﬂVED Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:
SEP 2 1 2020 Annual Intorest Ratoe (when case was filad) 12 &,
A Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable
KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS ) variable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01

10. Is this claim based ona ¥l No
lease?
& ves. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. 3

11, Is this claim subjecttoa  ¥XJ No
right of setoff?
{1 ves. dentify the property:




12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A clalm may be parity
priority and parify
nonpriority. For example,
in some categorias, tha
Law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

Xl no
O ves.

{J Taxes or penaities owed to gavernmental units. 11 U.5.C. § 507{a)(8).
to the extent of any shortfall in collateral value, and for personal liability.

Amdunl'enm[ed o priovity

$0.00

Sign Below

The parson compleling
this proof of claim must
sign and date it

FRBP 9011(b).

if you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2} authorizes courts
to establish tocal rules
specifying what a signature
[E:%

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could he
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forup to §
years, or hoth,

18 U.S.C. §§ 152,157, and
3571,

RECEIVED
SEP 2 12020

KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS

Check the appropriate box:
¥l

| am the creditor's attornay or authorized agent.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim ser/es ag an acknovdedgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtar credil for any payments received loward the debt,

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is rue

and correct,

| declare under penalty of pedury thal the foregoing is true and cormrect.

9/14/2020
M T DO T

v 7 ~d —
s %L_M

Executed on date

Yy

Sianature
Print the name of the person who is complating and signing this claim:

D'Layne Carter

Narng

First name Middle name Last name
Tt Attorney for Claimant
Compary Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, L.L.P.

bdartify the carporate servicer as thie comgany iF the authorized ageint is 3 servicer
Addrass P.O. Box 9132

Mumbar Sireel

Amarillo X 79105-9132

City State ZIP Code

-31

Comtact phone (806) 359-3188 Emait dpcarter@pbfcm.com




PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

P.O. Box 9132
Amarillo, TX 79105-9132
(806) 359-3188 FAX: (806) 359-5126

9/14/2020

LIPSCOMB COUNTY

GAILAN WINEGARNER
P.0. BOX 129

LIPSCOMB, Texas 79056

RE: In the matter of CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC.
(2020)
Bankruptcy No. 20-11947

In the United States Bankruptcy Court
FOR THE District of Delaware

You will find enclosed herewith a copy of the bankruptcy claim in the above numbered and styled cause. The
original has been sent to the court for filing among the papers of said cause. You may keep this copy for your
files. Please call our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER,
COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.

,XT ;%VC‘JW i
D'Layne Carter

encl



Tax Statement
LIPSCOMB COUNTY

P.0.BOX 129
LIPSCOMB, TX 79056
Telephone: (806) 862-2911

CHAPARRAL USA ENERGY Taxpayer ID: 21423
700 ROCKMEAD DR STE 159 BA=Y
KINGWOOD, TX 77339-5018

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

Tax-Year |
FOLLETT INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

: 00689500058750040
$47.88

2019 $33. 53 $14 35 $47.88

“Eegal H&TCIBIK 43 LO:

GEO-Codé: N145172

'HIGGINS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
H&

C:BIK43:LOT,608:(LEASE.NO 6_460) LAUBHAN‘# ‘RRC::100148; INT: 0046667“
: ; hentrProperty Code.:.-\070108600064600400

| 2020 | $50. 32[

so.oo]

Total If Paid By 8/31/2020 17

Page 1




Tax Statement
LIPSCOMB COUNTY

P.0. BOX 129
LIPSCOMB, TX 79056
Telephone: (806) 862-2911

CHAPARRAL ENERGY LLC Taxpayer |D: 22090
701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

[ Pandl ] Towibue

LIPSCOMB COUNTY

2018 $0.48 $0.28 $0.76
2019 $1.58 $0.68 $2.26
2020 $2.47 $0.00 $2.47/ &St

EASE NO.201248) RRC::273966: (ORY)INT:0: 02734
o i 0de::36171049/1."

2020 | $55. 74| $0.00 $55.74| €St
GRAVES 530.9H; (LEASE NO201246) RRC:267108 (OR)INT: 0.027344 ' 0 - "
: S " Client:Property Code: 36171110/ 1" "
2020 | $195 521

$195.52 | €st

Ciient Propery Gode: 361718014
2020 $208.13]

$208.13 | &st

$29 39 est

LIPSCOMB COUNTY. TOTAL::

Ilent Property Code::. LU : .
2018 $0.37 $0.21 $0.58
| 2020 $0.32 $0.00 $0.32| est

perty Code 36171049/1
| 2020 | $93. 88| $0.00] $93.88) ©st
08 (OR).INT: 0! T T

$329.30 | &St

I
EOL Code N17180

Page 1




| 2020 | $350.53] $0.00 $350.53 est

RC:279849 (OR) INT::0.027344
ient:Property.Code: 36177816/1

2020 | $49. 50| $0.00| $49. 50] est
IDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL->]

Total If Paid By 8/31/2020

Page 2



Tax Statement
LIPSCOMB COUNTY

P.0.BOX 129
LIPSCOMB, TX 79056
Telephone: (806) 862-2911

CHAPARRAL TEXAS LP Taxpayer ID: 22220
701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

LIPSCOMB COUNTY

ClientProperty. Codet |
2019

N 608 OP:RESOURCE OIL AN

$29.67] $99.00

CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTR|CT

Total If Paid By 8/31/2020

Page 1




Tax Statement
LIPSCOMB COUNTY

P.0. BOX 129
LIPSCOMB, TX 79056
Telephone: (806) 862-291

RESOURCE OIL & GAS

1421 E 45TH STREET
SHAWNEE, OK 74804

1

Taxpayer ID: 22287

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

1 ‘ Total:Due'

‘Legal::BLK'SSiLOT: 22 (LEASE N
'GEO:Code;N93694° 1

2020 | $50.98 | $0.00] $50.98

“Lega BLK‘«10‘LvOT8(LEASEvNO~209537’SQUIRYE #208) RRG: 232371 (INT 0.809375 -. S
-C N ‘Client Property Code: .~ - i :

2020 $96. 661 $o.ooJ $96.66

B ' FOLLETT:INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL > | $147.64

|LIPSCOMB COUNTY

.:_“.;Legal BLK'SS,LOT2

8907 (INT:0.875) -
689500058 1000400

2020

|

$38.56 |

$0.00]

$38.56

{LEASENO:206845).D0YLE:ROBERT:B #7H, RRC::217045;
-Client Property Code: 1016022068450400 o

INT::0.8187563."

\UB “'““100148) INT:0.775
Shit: Property,Code ‘070108600064600400

2020 $65.85 | $o.oof $65.85

;J‘Legal BLK_10,LOT 147 (LEASE NO7:70063) MITCHELL, RRC; 5507, INT: 0.7919199 -
N ‘ "« Client Préperty code: 8713000700630400 ;

| 2020 | $207.98| $o oo| $207.98

$181. 77

$ooo|

$181.77

O'.7953085 i

2020

$o ool

" Client.Property C

209537 SQUIRE#208) R (o

$2,021.97

| 2020

$73.14
‘LEpa OT 702 (LEASE NO: 20746 R0 B
GEO) 63410 .. Tt Property Co - sl
| 2020 | 572 981 $0. oo] $72.98

"‘Legal BLK ),43VLOT 619 (LEASE NO..205720:DOYLE ROBERT 5702H) RRC 274226) INT: 0. 8000062

$0. oo]

$165.38

YINT; 0.8000062"

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

$1 ,058.94|

$0.00]

$1,058.94

Page 1

est




$2, 241 92

$31229|

$Q00| $312.29

$0.00]

D
$400.89

$1,317.60

‘.Cllent Property, ofs}

2020 i

$348488|

, IlentProperty Cod

51 50700639990024

$aoo| $3,484.88

; 2020 |

$334.03)

$0 00} $334.03

2OMB COUNTY TOTAL

11,978:18

$143.75

523086|“’

$0. 00‘ $230.86

'BOOKERINDEPENDENT SCHOOL-DISTRICT TOTAL=>] - 1$374.61

$110.92)

$110.92

eht Property Code:

00148) INT: 0.775.
0701086000646004

2020

$30618|

$ooo|‘

$306.18

$3,405.61

$0.00] $278.55

2020 |

4$178358|

Client:Propeity Co

(LEASE NO#203423:DOYLEJOHNB:704 1 2HYRRC 274292)\INT

2020

$377&06l

$0 00| $3,776.06

$526.00

$675.21

_Client’ Property Code:

2020

$221921|

$0.00] $2,219.21

Page 2

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est




:Client Propert

$5,869.54 | €St
9,073.78

2020

Page 3



